



Vendor Ranking

Letting: 03181115 November 15, 2018 02:00 PM **Call Order:** 008 **Contract:** E3S21-R0
District: District 3 **Counties:** JACKSON, WASHINGTON **Fed Aid No:** N/A
Contract Time: 12/31/19 COMPLETION DATE **Project(s):** 42378127226 (*)
Contract Desc: DISTRICTWIDE BDI PROJECTS - GUARDRAIL MAINTENANCE

Rank	Vendor	Bid Type	Bid Status	Total Bid	Percent Of Low Bid
1	CENTRAL FLORIDA STREET SIGNS LL	Responsive	Winning bid	\$133,144.00	100.00%
2	PROFESSIONAL HIGHWAY MAINTENANC	Responsive	Non-Winning Bid	\$154,797.50	116.26%
3	CAPITAL ASPHALT INC	Responsive	Non-Winning Bid	\$229,600.00	172.44%

NOTE: Failure to file a protest within the time prescribed in section 120.57(3), Florida Statutes, or failure to post the bond or other security required by law within the time allowed for filing a bond shall constitute a waiver of proceedings under chapter 120, Florida Statutes. NOTICE OF INTENT TO AWARD: AWARD AND EXECUTION CONTINGENT UPON BUDGET AVAILABILITY

MAXIMUM AMOUNT TO BE EXPENDED: \$150,000.00



Tabulation of Bids

Letting: 03181115 November 15, 2018 **Call Order:** 008 **Contract:** E3S21-R0
District: District 3 **Counties:** JACKSON, WASHINGTON **Fed Aid No:** N/A
Contract Time: 12/31/19 COMPLETION DATE **Project(s):** 42378127226 (*)
Contract Descr: DISTRICTWIDE BDI PROJECTS - GUARDRAIL MAINTENANCE

The Improvements under this Work Document-driven Contract consists of the repair and/or replacement of damaged guardrail and crash cushions along Interstate 10 (State Road 8) in Jackson and Washington Counties on a call-out basis. Maintenance of Traffic and Mobilization are incidental to the pay items listed.

A BDI Reference Sheet is required to be submitted with Bid Documents.

BUSINESS DEVELOPMENT INITIATIVE -- Bidders must be a "Small Business" as defined by FDOT. Small business size standards can be found at <http://www.fdot.gov/equalopportunityoffice/bdi.shtm>. For more information about bidding on BDI projects, please see the training guide located at <http://www.cmdp-bgp.com/bdi-projects.html> Prequalification per Rule 14-22 is not required. Bidders must complete and submit the Small Business Affidavit (Form No. 275-000-01) for approval prior to receipt of bid documents. The form may be accessed at: <http://www.fdot.gov/contracts/forms/forms.shtm> It is only necessary to submit the Small Business Affidavit (SBA) form once per year. Send a completed and notarized affidavit as an attachment to: fdot.bdi@dot.state.fl.us. All Sublet work must be contracted to a small business or businesses as defined by the Department. The subcontractor must also submit a notarized Small Business Affidavit Form provided by the Department prior to the start of work. Bidders must submit the BDI Reference Sheet (Form No. 275-000-02) with the bid unless bidder is prequalified in the projects major work type, per Rule 14-22, Florida Administrative Code. Upload the completed BDI Reference Sheet (Form No. 275-000-02) as a zip file using the "File Attachment Upload" folder in the Expedite application. BDI Reference Sheet may be found at: <http://www.fdot.gov/equalopportunityoffice/bdi.shtm> Proposal Guaranty of \$500 is required for bids over \$150,000 and may be in the form of a Cashiers Check, the BDI Bid or Proposal Bond (Form No. 375-020-16), or the standard Bid or Proposal Bond form, Form No. 375-020-09). A Contract Bond is not required for contracts \$250,000.00 and less.

This contract has a budgetary ceiling of \$150,000.00.

A proposal guaranty will not be required on indefinite quantity contracts, such as work document driven contracts, with an advertised budget amount of \$150,000.00 or less regardless of the bid amount.

The quantities shown on the Bid Price Proposal are approximate and only represent estimated planned requirements based on historical or specific project needs. The Department does not guarantee any maximum or minimum quantity, any range of quantities, or the exact quantities shown for each bid item. The Departments estimated quantities and the Contractors bid price will be used to calculate a total bid amount. This total bid amount will then be used to determine the low bidder; however, actual payment under the awarded contract will be based on actual quantities completed. For this Contract in which specific sites are not identified at the time of letting, the Engineer will issue a Work Document. Work Documents will identify the location, description, amount of work to be accomplished, and the number of calendar days to complete the work.

Line No / Item ID Item Description () indicates item is bid as Lump Sum	Alternate	Quantity Units	(1) CENTRAL FLORIDA STREET SIGNS LL		(2) PROFESSIONAL HIGHWAY MAINTENANC		(3) CAPITAL ASPHALT INC	
			Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount



Tabulation of Bids

Letting: 03181115 November 15, 2018 Call Order: 008 Contract: E3S21-R0

Line No / Item ID Item Description () indicates item is bid as Lump Sum	Alternate	Quantity Units	(1) CENTRAL FLORIDA STREET SIGNS LL		(2) PROFESSIONAL HIGHWAY MAINTENANC		(3) CAPITAL ASPHALT INC	
			Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
SECTION: 0001 GUARDRAIL REPAIR (LF)								
0005 0120 2 2 BORROW EXCAVATION, TRUCK MEASURE		15.000 CY	50.00000	750.00	25.00000	375.00	100.00000	1,500.00
0010 0536 1 1 GUARDRAIL -ROADWAY, GENERAL TL-3		200.000 LF	27.00000	5,400.00	35.00000	7,000.00	50.00000	10,000.00
0015 0536 1 3 GUARDRAIL- ROADWAY, DOUBLE FACE		1,500.000 LF	31.00000	46,500.00	35.00000	52,500.00	35.00000	52,500.00
0020 0536 5 1 RUB RAIL FOR GUARDRAIL, SINGLE SIDED RUB RAIL		200.000 LF	31.00000	6,200.00	20.00000	4,000.00	20.00000	4,000.00
0025 0536 5 2 RUBRAIL FOR GUARDRAIL, DOUBLE SIDED RUB RAIL		1,500.000 LF	14.00000	21,000.00	15.00000	22,500.00	20.00000	30,000.00
0030 0536 7 2 SPECIAL GUARDRAIL POST- SPECIAL STEEL POST FOR CONCRETE STRUCTURE MOUNT		2.000 EA	220.00000	440.00	200.00000	400.00	250.00000	500.00
0035 0536 73 GUARDRAIL REMOVAL		650.000 LF	1.00000	650.00	1.25000	812.50	10.00000	6,500.00
0040 0536 85 24 GUARDRAIL END TREATMENT- PARALLEL APPROACH TERMINAL		1.000 EA	1,600.00000	1,600.00	2,000.00000	2,000.00	4,000.00000	4,000.00



Tabulation of Bids

Letting: 03181115 November 15, 2018 Call Order: 008 Contract: E3S21-R0

Line No / Item ID Item Description () indicates item is bid as Lump Sum	Alternate	Quantity Units	(1) CENTRAL FLORIDA STREET SIGNS LL		(2) PROFESSIONAL HIGHWAY MAINTENANC		(3) CAPITAL ASPHALT INC	
			Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
SECTION: 0001 GUARDRAIL REPAIR (LF)								
0045 0536 85 25 GUARDRAIL END TREATMENT- TRAILING ANCHORAGE TYPE II		2.000 EA	721.00000	1,442.00	750.00000	1,500.00	800.00000	1,600.00
0050 0536 85 26 GUARDRAIL END TREATMENT- TYPE CRT		2.000 EA	1,210.00000	2,420.00	1,200.00000	2,400.00	1,000.00000	2,000.00
0055 0536 85 27 GUARDRAIL END TREATMENT- DOUBLE FACE APPROACH TERMINAL		2.000 EA	1,210.00000	2,420.00	1,200.00000	2,400.00	2,000.00000	4,000.00
0060 0536 85 28 GUARDRAIL END TREATMENT- DOUBLE FACE TYPE II TRAILING ANCHORAGE		2.000 EA	1,100.00000	2,200.00	1,700.00000	3,400.00	850.00000	1,700.00
0065 0538 1 GUARDRAIL RESET		200.000 LF	3.10000	620.00	10.00000	2,000.00	18.00000	3,600.00
0070 0544 75 1 CRASH CUSHION		1.000 EA	11,000.00000	11,000.00	7,500.00000	7,500.00	20,000.00000	20,000.00
0075 E536 3140 GUARDRAIL STANDARD PANEL (REPLACE)		100.000 LF	31.00000	3,100.00	25.00000	2,500.00	100.00000	10,000.00
0080 E536 3141 GUARDRAIL STANDARD PANEL (REPLACE) (SHOP BENT)		50.000 LF	31.00000	1,550.00	22.00000	1,100.00	20.00000	1,000.00



Tabulation of Bids

Letting: 03181115 November 15, 2018 Call Order: 008 Contract: E3S21-R0

Line No / Item ID Item Description <i>() indicates item is bid as Lump Sum</i>	Alternate	Quantity Units	(1) CENTRAL FLORIDA STREET SIGNS LL		(2) PROFESSIONAL HIGHWAY MAINTENANC		(3) CAPITAL ASPHALT INC	
			Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
SECTION: 0001 GUARDRAIL REPAIR (LF)								
0085 E536 3240 GUARDRAIL THRIE BEAM (REPLACE)		75.000 LF	31.00000	2,325.00	35.00000	2,625.00	30.00000	2,250.00
0090 E536 6423 GUARDRAIL END TREATMENT-FLARED APPROACH TERMINAL, REPLACE, NCHRP 350		1.000 EA	1,600.00000	1,600.00	1,200.00000	1,200.00	3,000.00000	3,000.00
0095 E536 12604 GUARDRAIL REPAIRS (REPLACE) (STEEL POST IN CONC.)		2.000 EA	44.00000	88.00	55.00000	110.00	200.00000	400.00
0100 E536 12605 GUARDRAIL REPAIRS (REPLACE) (STEEL POST IN ASPH.)		55.000 EA	44.00000	2,420.00	55.00000	3,025.00	75.00000	4,125.00
0105 E536 12606 GUARDRAIL REPAIRS (REPLACE) (STEEL POST IN SOIL)		4.000 EA	44.00000	176.00	55.00000	220.00	75.00000	300.00
0110 E536 12608 GUARDRAIL REPAIRS (REPLACE) (WOOD POST IN ASPH.)		20.000 EA	44.00000	880.00	55.00000	1,100.00	75.00000	1,500.00
0115 E536 12609 GUARDRAIL REPAIRS (REPLACE) (WOOD POST IN SOIL)		2.000 EA	44.00000	88.00	55.00000	110.00	75.00000	150.00
0120 E536 12611 GUARDRAIL REPAIRS (REPLACE) (REFLECTORS)		100.000 EA	7.00000	700.00	15.00000	1,500.00	30.00000	3,000.00



Tabulation of Bids

Letting: 03181115 November 15, 2018 Call Order: 008 Contract: E3S21-R0

Line No / Item ID Item Description () indicates item is bid as Lump Sum	Alternate	Quantity Units	(1) CENTRAL FLORIDA STREET SIGNS LL		(2) PROFESSIONAL HIGHWAY MAINTENANC		(3) CAPITAL ASPHALT INC	
			Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
SECTION: 0001 GUARDRAIL REPAIR (LF)								
0125 E536 12613 GUARDRAIL REPAIRS (REPLACE) (RUB RAIL)		25.000 EA	11.00000	275.00	15.00000	375.00	125.00000	3,125.00
0130 E536 12615 GUARDRAIL REPAIRS (REPLACE) (FILLER BLOCKS)		20.000 EA	27.00000	540.00	75.00000	1,500.00	50.00000	1,000.00
0135 E536 12616 GUARDRAIL REPAIRS(REPLACE)(OFFSET BLOCK)		20.000 EA	27.00000	540.00	75.00000	1,500.00	50.00000	1,000.00
0140 E536301501 END ANCHOR ASSEM TYPE II (REPL FLARED END SECT)		4.000 EA	111.00000	444.00	125.00000	500.00	100.00000	400.00
0145 E536301502 END ANCHOR ASSEM TYPE II (REPL ROUND END SECT)		4.000 EA	144.00000	576.00	125.00000	500.00	100.00000	400.00
0150 E536301503 END ANCHOR ASSEM TYPE II (REPL BUFFER END SECT)		3.000 EA	111.00000	333.00	125.00000	375.00	100.00000	300.00
0155 E536303503 END ANCHOR ASSEM CRT (REPL BUFFER END SECTION)		1.000 EA	111.00000	111.00	125.00000	125.00	100.00000	100.00
0160 E536322502 END ANCHOR ASSEM FLARED (REPL ROUND END SECT)		1.000 EA	111.00000	111.00	125.00000	125.00	100.00000	100.00
0165 E536322506 END ANCHOR ASSEM FLARED (REPL GUARDRAIL BEAM)		3.000 EA	440.00000	1,320.00	650.00000	1,950.00	150.00000	450.00



Tabulation of Bids

Letting: 03181115 November 15, 2018 Call Order: 008 Contract: E3S21-R0

Line No / Item ID Item Description <i>() indicates item is bid as Lump Sum</i>	Alternate	Quantity Units	(1) CENTRAL FLORIDA STREET SIGNS LL		(2) PROFESSIONAL HIGHWAY MAINTENANC		(3) CAPITAL ASPHALT INC	
			Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
SECTION: 0001 GUARDRAIL REPAIR (LF)								
0170 E536322508 END ANCHOR ASSEM FLARED (REPL TIMBER BREAK POST)		5.000 EA	100.00000	500.00	200.00000	1,000.00	150.00000	750.00
0175 E536324506 END ANCHOR ASSEM PARALLEL (REPL GUARDRAIL BEAM)		5.000 EA	440.00000	2,200.00	600.00000	3,000.00	350.00000	1,750.00
0180 E536324517 END ANCHOR ASSEM PARALLEL (REPL SHORT TIMBR BREAK POST)		5.000 EA	144.00000	720.00	200.00000	1,000.00	150.00000	750.00
0185 E544031001 ATTENUATOR (QUADGUARD) F&I (FENDER PANEL)		2.000 EA	200.00000	400.00	250.00000	500.00	2,000.00000	4,000.00
0190 E544031020 ATTENUATOR (QUADGUARD) F&I (DIAPHRAM)		2.000 EA	200.00000	400.00	500.00000	1,000.00	2,250.00000	4,500.00
0195 E544031026 ATTENUATOR (QUADGUARD) F&I (SIDE PANEL CONC CON)		2.000 EA	111.00000	222.00	100.00000	200.00	200.00000	400.00
0200 E544031027 ATTENUATOR (QUADGRARD) F&I (HAZARD RFLT-9 BUTTON)		8.000 EA	44.00000	352.00	50.00000	400.00	100.00000	800.00
0205 E544031032 ATTENUATOR (QUADGUARD) F&I (TRANS PANEL ASSEMBLY)		2.000 EA	144.00000	288.00	100.00000	200.00	1,500.00000	3,000.00
0210 E544031039 ATTENUATOR (QUADGUARD) F&I (CARTRIDGE ASSEMBLY)		2.000 EA	1,100.00000	2,200.00	2,500.00000	5,000.00	2,000.00000	4,000.00



Tabulation of Bids

Letting: 03181115 November 15, 2018 Call Order: 008 Contract: E3S21-R0

Line No / Item ID Item Description () indicates item is bid as Lump Sum	Alternate	Quantity Units	(1) CENTRAL FLORIDA STREET SIGNS LL		(2) PROFESSIONAL HIGHWAY MAINTENANC		(3) CAPITAL ASPHALT INC	
			Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
SECTION: 0001 GUARDRAIL REPAIR (LF)								
0215 E544031040 ATTENUATOR (QUADGUARD) F&I (NOSE ASSEMBLY)		2.000 EA	1,100.00000	2,200.00	1,500.00000	3,000.00	2,000.00000	4,000.00
0220 E544031041 ATTENUATOR (QUADGUARD) F&I (END SHOE, VERTICAL)		2.000 EA	144.00000	288.00	85.00000	170.00	800.00000	1,600.00
0225 E544031042 ATTENUATOR (QUADGUARD) F&I (BACKUP ASSM TEN STRT)		2.000 EA	144.00000	288.00	300.00000	600.00	4,000.00000	8,000.00
0230 E544031043 ATTENUATOR (QUADGUARD) F&I (BACKUP ASSM CONCRETE)		2.000 EA	144.00000	288.00	75.00000	150.00	2,750.00000	5,500.00
0235 E544031044 ATTENUATOR (QUADGUARD) F&I (MONORAIL, 1 BAY)		2.000 EA	111.00000	222.00	75.00000	150.00	1,500.00000	3,000.00
0240 E544031045 ATTENUATOR (QUADGUARD) F&I (MONORAIL, 2 BAY)		2.000 EA	111.00000	222.00	100.00000	200.00	1,500.00000	3,000.00
0245 E544031047 ATTENUATOR (QUADGUARD) F&I (MUSHROOM BOLT ASSM)		2.000 EA	111.00000	222.00	100.00000	200.00	500.00000	1,000.00
0250 E544031048 ATTENUATOR (QUADGUARD) F&I (ANCHOR MP 3 KIT)		1.000 EA	111.00000	111.00	75.00000	75.00	2,000.00000	2,000.00
0255 E544031051 ATTENUATOR (QUADGUARD) F&I (NEOPRENE GROMMET)		2.000 EA	111.00000	222.00	75.00000	150.00	1,000.00000	2,000.00



Tabulation of Bids

Letting: 03181115 November 15, 2018 Call Order: 008 Contract: E3S21-R0

Line No / Item ID Item Description <i>() indicates item is bid as Lump Sum</i>	Alternate	Quantity Units	(1) CENTRAL FLORIDA STREET SIGNS LL		(2) PROFESSIONAL HIGHWAY MAINTENANC		(3) CAPITAL ASPHALT INC	
			Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
SECTION: 0001 GUARDRAIL REPAIR (LF)								
0260 E544034000 ATTENUATOR (QUADGUARD) (REMOVE)		1.000 EA	1,100.00000	1,100.00	7,500.00000	7,500.00	250.00000	250.00
0265 E544041020 ATTENUATOR (QUADGUARD HIGH SPEED) F&I (DIAPHRAM)		1.000 EA	220.00000	220.00	100.00000	100.00	2,000.00000	2,000.00
0270 E544041040 ATTENUATOR (QUADGUARD HIGH SPEED) F&I (NOSE ASSEMBLY)		1.000 EA	220.00000	220.00	700.00000	700.00	2,500.00000	2,500.00
0275 E544041067 ATTENUATOR (QUADGUARD HIGH SPEED) F&I (BUMPER, HDPE)		1.000 EA	220.00000	220.00	75.00000	75.00	150.00000	150.00
0280 E544041068 ATTENUATOR (QUADGUARD HIGH SPEED) F&I (DIAPHRM SPACER)		1.000 EA	220.00000	220.00	200.00000	200.00	150.00000	150.00
0001 GUARDRAIL REPAIR (LF) Section Totals:				\$133,144.00		\$154,797.50		\$229,600.00
Contract Grand Totals:				\$133,144.00		\$154,797.50		229,600.00



Tabulation of Bids

Letting: 03181115 November 15, 2018 **Call Order:** 008 **Contract:** E3S21-R0

NOTE: Failure to file a protest within the time prescribed in section 120.57(3), Florida Statutes, or failure to post the bond or other security required by law within the time allowed for filing a bond shall constitute a waiver of proceedings under chapter 120, Florida Statutes.
NOTICE OF INTENT TO AWARD: AWARD AND EXECUTION CONTINGENT UPON BUDGET AVAILABILITY